502518585 10/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SINO-AMERICAN UNITED (SHANGHAI) BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE CO., LTD.	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI UNITED STEM CELL BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	FLOOR 4, BUILDING 15,
Internal Address:	879 ZHONGJIANG RD.
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13516530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSA0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA L. SHANER
Signature:	/Sandra L. Shaner, Reg. No. 47934/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=6US7764#page5.tif source=6US7764#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031332 FRAME: 0784

OF \$40.00 13516530

Notice of approved registration of change

No.07000003201306250020

Re.No:310107000578970

Shanghai United Stem Cell Biotechnology Co., Ltd.

上海国联干细胞技术有限公司:

Sino-American United (Shanghai) Biotechnology Institute Co., Ltd. now change to Shanghai United Stem Cell Biotechnology Co., Ltd.), Registered capital, Paid-in capital, Funding with complete materials complies with the provisions of regulations;

After examination, the application of alternation Name(the former

Agree to accept the application for registration of alternation.

Please go to the registration authority for new business license

within 10 days after the date of issue of this notice.

Date: July 1, 2013

Registrar

NOTE This notice is done in duplicate; one for applicant, the other is preserved by registration authority.

This one is delivered to the applicant.

准予变更登记通知书

NO. 07000003201306250020

注册号: 310107000578970

上海国联干细胞技术有限公司:

经审查,你提交名称(原企业名称中美国联(上海)生物技术研究有限公司, 变更后企业名称上海国联干细胞技术有限公司)、<u>注册资本、实收资本出资情况</u>变 更登记申请,材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局决定准予变更登记。请你公司自本通 知书发出之目起10日内到我局换领企业法人营业执照。

五级注册官:



注 本文书一式二份,一份送达申请人,一份登记机关留存。 此份送达申请人。

> PATENT REEL: 031332 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 10/02/2013